Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T1-47
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

t = 1–60 s (IN < 32A)
t = 1–120 s (IN > 32A)
� Type D: 10 x IN: t > 0.1 s
� Type D: 20 x  IN: t < 0.1 s
Single-Pole 1 Two-Pole Three-Pole Four-Pole
Amps
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
D Curve (10–20X In Current Rating)
0.5 FAZ-D0.5/1-NA-L FAZ-D0.5/2-NA-L FAZ-D0.5/3-NA-L FAZ-D0.5/4-NA-L
1 FAZ-D1/1-NA-L FAZ-D1/2-NA-L FAZ-D1/3-NA-L FAZ-D1/4-NA-L
1.5 FAZ-D1.5/1-NA-L FAZ-D1.5/2-NA-L FAZ-D1.5/3-NA-L FAZ-D1.5/4-NA-L
2 FAZ-D2/1-NA-L FAZ-D2/2-NA-L FAZ-D2/3-NA-L FAZ-D2/4-NA-L
3 FAZ-D3/1-NA-L FAZ-D3/2-NA-L FAZ-D3/3-NA-L FAZ-D3/4-NA-L
4 FAZ-D4/1-NA-L FAZ-D4/2-NA-L FAZ-D4/3-NA-L FAZ-D4/4-NA-L
5 FAZ-D5/1-NA-L FAZ-D5/2-NA-L FAZ-D5/3-NA-L FAZ-D5/4-NA-L
6 FAZ-D6/1-NA-L FAZ-D6/2-NA-L FAZ-D6/3-NA-L FAZ-D6/4-NA-L
7 FAZ-D7/1-NA-L FAZ-D7/2-NA-L FAZ-D7/3-NA-L FAZ-D7/4-NA-L
8 FAZ-D8/1-NA-L FAZ-D8/2-NA-L FAZ-D8/3-NA-L FAZ-D8/4-NA-L
10 FAZ-D10/1-NA-L FAZ-D10/2-NA-L FAZ-D10/3-NA-L FAZ-D10/4-NA-L
13 FAZ-D13/1-NA-L FAZ-D13/2-NA-L FAZ-D13/3-NA-L FAZ-D13/4-NA-L
15 FAZ-D15/1-NA-L FAZ-D15/2-NA-L FAZ-D15/3-NA-L FAZ-D15/4-NA-L
16 FAZ-D16/1-NA-L FAZ-D16/2-NA-L FAZ-D16/3-NA-L FAZ-D16/4-NA-L
20 FAZ-D20/1-NA-L FAZ-D20/2-NA-L FAZ-D20/3-NA-L FAZ-D20/4-NA-L
25 FAZ-D25/1-NA-L FAZ-D25/2-NA-L FAZ-D25/3-NA-L FAZ-D25/4-NA-L
30 FAZ-D30/1-NA-L FAZ-D30/2-NA-L FAZ-D30/3-NA-L FAZ-D30/4-NA-L
32 FAZ-D32/1-NA-L FAZ-D32/2-NA-L FAZ-D32/3-NA-L FAZ-D32/4-NA-L
35 2 FAZ-D35/1-NA-SP FAZ-D35/2-NA FAZ-D35/3-NA FAZ-D35/4-NA
40 2 FAZ-D40/1-NA-SP FAZ-D40/2-NA FAZ-D40/3-NA FAZ-D40/4-NA
Single-Pole
Two-Pole
Three-Pole
Four-Pole